

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

TO: County of San Mateo Dept of Public Works				1/13/2020 OUR JOB #: Click or tap here to text.			tap here to enter		
555 County Center 5 th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063				RE: JOC 2019 Electric/Lighting Services					
	ON: Rana Nas			-					
	B#: JOC 2019	-		1					
				Attached Daily Reports		Under Sep	arate Cover \	∕ia:	Warranty
	Copy of Letter		/ D 1	Plans		As-Builts			Submittals
COPIES	DATE	NO.	DESCR	RIPTION					
1	1/13/2020		Signed	agreement					
1	12/30/19		Payme	nt and Perform	ance B	Bonds			
1	1/3/2020		W-4						
1	1/13/2020		Bond L						
1	1/10/2020		Certific	ate of insuranc	е				
Thes	e are Transmi	tted as Chec	ked Belov	<u>w:</u>					
	For Approval		Approve	d as Submitted			Resubmit		
	For Your Use		Approve	d as Noted			Submit		
	As Requested		Returned	for Corrections			Please Retu	rn 1	Copies
☐ For Review ☐ For Your				Comments			For Bids D	ue :	
Remarks:	Remarks: Click or tap here to enter text.								
×	⊠ Copy to File Signed: Signed:								

ATLAS/PELLIZZARI ELECTRIC, INC. 450 Howland Street - Redwood City, CA 94063

Click or tap here to enter text.

(650) 364-1204 main (650) 364-6193 fax

RESOLUTION NO.

JOB ORDER CONTRACT AGREEMENT JOC-2019

THIS JOB ORDER CONTRACT (Agreement), is entered into this <u>28th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2020, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, a Political Subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter called the "County", and ATLAS/PELLIZZARI ELECTRIC, INC., hereinafter called the "Contractor".

WITNESSETH that the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the mutual covenants, considerations and agreements herein contained, agree as follows:

STATEMENT OF WORK - The Contractor shall furnish all labor and materials and perform all work for: Job Order Contract for ELECTRICAL/LIGHTING CONTRACTING SERVICES, JOC-2019, in strict accordance with the Contract Documents. The Work of this Contract will be set forth in the Detailed Scopes of Work referenced in the individual Job Orders. The Contractor is required to complete each Detailed Scope of Work for the Job Order Price within the Job Order Completion Time.

AUTHORITY - A separate Job Order Authorization duly signed by the County's Director of Public Works (or his designee) will be issued under this Agreement for each individual Job Order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION - The individual Job Orders to be performed under this Agreement shall each be commenced and completed by the dates prescribed in their respective Notices to Proceed.

DURATION - The term of this Job Order Contract is one year, except that the terms of this Agreement shall continue to cover Job Orders issued during that year until the Work thereunder has been completed. Accordingly, all Job Orders must be issued within one calendar year of the commencement date of this Agreement.

COMPENSATION TO BE PAID TO CONTRACTOR – In accordance with the Contract Documents, the County will pay and the Contractor will accept, in full consideration for the performance of the Contract, the Unit Prices set forth in the Construction Task Catalog® (CTC) as defined in each Job Order Detailed Scope of Work (Work), subject to additions, deductions, procedures for payment, and the following Adjustment Factors:

Normal Working Hours Adjustment Factor	1.2300
Other than Normal Working Hours	1.2900
Detention Facilities Normal Working Hours	1.3300
Detention Facilities Other than Normal	1.3800
OSHPD Facilities Normal Working Hours	1.3500
OSHPD Facilities Other than Normal	1.4100

There is no Minimum Contract Value. The initial Contract amount shall be \$250,000 for purposes of Payment Bond and Performance Bond amounts. The value of the total amount of Job Orders may be increased by the County, but in no event may the total value of Job Orders issued pursuant to this Contract exceed \$2,000,000.

At no time may the sum of the outstanding Job Orders exceed the amount of the Payment Bond and Performance Bond. A Job Order is outstanding until the County has accepted the Project described in the Job Order by execution of a Notice of Completion.

The Contractor will not be issued Job Orders which in total exceed the Maximum Contract Value. The Owner does not guarantee the Contractor will receive this volume of Work. Payment for any Work performed after the one-year term of this Contract will be subject to any applicable terms or restrictions imposed by Public Contract Code Section 20128.5.

The Contract as defined in paragraph 1.1 of the General Conditions constitutes the sole agreement of the parties hereto relating to said work and correctly states the rights, duties, and obligations of each party as of the document's date. Any prior agreement, promises, negotiations, or representations between the parties not expressly stated in this document are not binding. All subsequent modifications shall be in writing.

Contractor shall not assign this Agreement or any portion of it to a third party to provide services required by Contractor under this Agreement without the prior written consent of the County, the Director of Public Works or his designee. Any such assignment without County's prior written consent shall give County the right to automatically and immediately terminate this Agreement without penalty or advance notice.

The Contract Documents consist of:

- 1. This Job Order Contract Agreement
- 2. The General Conditions
- 3. Special Provisions
- 4. Job Orders
- 5. Construction Task Catalog®
- 6. Technical Specifications

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto on the day and year first above written have executed this agreement in three counterparts, each of which shall, without proof or accounting for the other counterparts, be deemed an original thereof.

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO	A Political Sub-Division of the State of California
Attest:	By President, Board of Supervisors
Michael P. Callagy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Contractor By Its Sec / Heas

Bond No.: RCB0015689 Premium: \$2,700.00

PERFORMANCE BOND JOC-2019

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo, hereinafter designated as the
"County," has awarded to <u>Atlas/Pellizzari Electric, Inc.</u> , hereinafter designated as
"Principal," a contract dated January 28, 2020 , hereinafter designated as
the "Contract," which Contract is by this reference made a part hereof, for the work
described as JOC-2019 Electrical/Lighting Services
And WHEREAS, Principal is required to furnish a bond in connection with the Contract, guaranteeing the faithful performance thereof;
NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH:
That the said Principal and the undersigned, RLI Insurance Company as corporate Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the County in the sum of
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$ 250,000.00
lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is such, that if the Principal shall well and truly perform and fulfill all the undertakings, covenants, terms, conditions, and agreements of said Contract during the original term of said Contract and any extensions thereof that may be granted by the County, with or without notice to the Surety, and during the life of any guarantee required under the Contract, and shall also well and truly perform and fulfill all the undertakings, covenants, terms, conditions and agreements of any and all duly authorized modifications of said Contract that may hereafter be made, notice of which modifications to Surety being hereby waived, on Principal's part to be kept and performed at the time and in the manner therein specified, and in all respects according to their true intent and meaning, and shall indemnify, defend, protect, and hold harmless the County as stipulated in the Contract, then this obligation shall become and be null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

No extension of time, change, alteration, modification, or addition to the Contract, or of the work required thereunder, shall release or exonerate Surety on this bond or in any way affect the obligation of this bond; and Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension of time, change, alteration, modification, or addition.

A notary public or other officer completing this certific document to which this certificate is attached, and not t	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of Santa Clara	
Spainty of	D O O O O O O O O O O
On December 30, 2019 before me,	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	James B. Shea
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are redged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
D. GUZMAN Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2023	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or sometimes form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
	Document Date: September 19, 2019
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	□ Partner — _ Limited _ General
_ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:
a.g., io moproceining.	. Oigner is riepresenting.



RLI Surety P.O. Box 3967 | Peoria, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 www.rlicorp.com

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Know All Men by These Presents:	
That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to tapproving officer if desired.	he bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
That RLI Insurance Company, a(n) Illinois corporation, does hereby manual James B. Shea, D. Guzman, Jeffery N. Aber, Dora Hockett, jointly or several process.	
in the City of San Jose, State of California power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge a bond.	its true and lawful Agent and Attorney in Fact, with full nd deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described
Any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances in an amou any single obligation.	int not to exceed Ten Million Dollars (S10,000,000) for
The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this	in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had Company.
The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a Directors of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit:	
"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other ob name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant S officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, a Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall he name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of facsimile." IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused the corporate seal affixed this 29th day of January, 2013	Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other my Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the ave authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by
State of Illinois County of Peoria	RLI Insurance Company Roy C. Die Vice President
On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>2013</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Roy C. Die</u> , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company this 30th, day of December 2019
Jacqueline M. Bockler Notary Public	RLI Insurance Company
"OFFICIAL SEAL" NOTATE FOR THE PROPERTY OF STATE	Roy C. Die Vice President 020212 A0059411

Bond No.: RCB0015689

Premium: Included in Performance Bond

JOC 2019

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo hereinafter designated as the "County," has awarded toAtlas/Pellizzari Electric, Inc. hereinafter designated as the "Principal," a contract datedJanuary 28, 2020 hereinafter designated as the "Contract," which Contract is by this reference made a part hereof, for the work described asJOC-2019 Electrical/Lighting Services
And WHEREAS, pursuant to law, the Principal is required, before entering upon the performance of the work, to file a good and sufficient bond with the body by whom the Contract is awarded to secure the claims to which reference is made in Sections 9550 to 9566 and 9100 to 9364 both inclusive, of the Civil Code of California.
NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH:
That the said Principal and the undersigned RLI Insurance Company , (Surety's Name)
as corporate Surety, are held and firmly bound unto all laborers, material men and other persons referred to in said statutes in the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$ 250,000.00)
lawful money of the United States, for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns, jointly and severally, by these presents.

The condition of this obligation is that if the above bonded Principal, contractor, person, company or corporation, or his or its sub-contractor, fails to pay any claimant name in Section 9100 of the Civil Code of the State of California, or amounts due under the Unemployment Insurance Code, with respect to work or labor performed by any such claimant, that the Surety on this bond will pay the same, in an amount not exceeding the aggregate sum specified in this bond, and also, in case suit is brought upon this bond, a reasonable attorney's fee, which shall be awarded by the court to the prevailing party in said suit, and attorney's fees to be taxed as costs in said suit.

It is hereby expressly stipulated and agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any and all persons, companies and corporations entitled to file claims under Section 9100 to 9364 of the Civil Code, so as to give a right of action to them or their assigns in any suit brought upon this bond.

This bond is executed and filed to comply with the provisions of the act of Legislature of the State of California as designated in the Civil Code, Sections 9550-

9566 inclusive, and all amendments thereto.

Should the condition of this bond be fully performed, then this obligation shall become null and void, otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

And the said Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change will be made which increases the total Contract price more than twenty percent (20%) in excess of the original Contract price without notice to the Surety, then, this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and virtue.

Correspondence relating to this bond shall be sent to the Surety at the address set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duly executed by the Principal and Surety this 30th day of December , 20 19 .

Atlas/Fellizzari Electric, Inc.	RLI Insurance Company					
Principal	Surety					
Signature	Signature					
Drintod News	James B. Shea, Attorney-in-Fact					
Printed Name	Printed Name					
,0137 p.						
	Address for Notices:					
	350 Rhode Island Street, Ste. 240					
	San Francisco, CA 94103					
	Attn: Will Finan					

NOTE: Notary acknowledgement for Surety and Surety's Power of Attorney must be attached.

	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)
County of Santa Clara	
On December 30, 2019 before me,	D. Guzman, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	James B. Shea
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are the person(s) whose name(s) is/are the wild the same in this/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
D. GUZMAN Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2298530 My Comm. Expires Aug 20, 2023	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing the	PPTIONAL nis information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date: September 19, 2019
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other T	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — _ Limited _ General
_ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:



RLI Surety P.O. Box 3967 | Peoria, IL 61612-3967 Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 www.rlicorp.com

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PUBLIC F
STATE OF
COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/19/14

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to tapproving officer if desired.	he bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
That RLI Insurance Company, a(n) Illinois corporation, does hereby m James B. Shea, D. Guzman, Jeffery N. Aber, Dora Hockett, jointly or several contents of the contents of t	
in the City of San Jose, State of California power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge a bond.	its true and lawful Agent and Attorney in Fact, with full nd deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described
Any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances in an amou any single obligation.	int not to exceed Ten Million Dollars (S10,000,000) for
The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this	in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had Company.
The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a Directors of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit:	true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of
"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other ob name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant's officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, a Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall be name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of facsimile."	Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the ave authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of if any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the RLI Insurance Company has caused the	ese presents to be executed by its Vice President with its
corporate seal affixed this 29th day of January, 2013	•
PEOPLE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	RL1 Insurance Company
NAL/	Roy C. Die Vice President
State of Illinois County of Peoria SS SS County of Peoria	Roy C. Die Vice President
	CERTIFICATE
On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>2013</u> , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Roy C. Die</u> , who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid officer of the RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation.	I, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in foxee: In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company this 30th, day of December 2019
assersine M. Daller	RLI Insurance Company
Jacqueline M. Bockler Notary Public	

Roy C. Die

0475632020212

Vice President

Λ0059411

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Interna	I Revenue Service		Go to www.irs.gov	/FormW9 for ins	tructions and the	latest info	rmatio	on.						
		-	tax return). Name is req	uired on this line; do	not leave this line bl	ank.								
	Atlas/Pellizzari													
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above													
pe. ons on page 3.	following seven boxes. Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trust/estate						Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3): Exempt payee code (if any)							
single-member LLC Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner. Other (see instructions) To Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions. Requester's name and address (optional)											repor	ting		
eci	Other (see ins	tructions) >							(Applies	s to accour	ts maint	ained o	utside t	he U.S.)
S	5 Address (number	r, street, and apt.	or suite no.) See instruc	ctions.		Reque	ster's n	ame ar	nd add	dress (o	ptiona	l)		*******
See	450 Howland St	t												
0,	6 City, state, and Z	IP code												
	Redwood City C	CA 94063												
	7 List account num	ber(s) here (optio	nal)											
Par	Taxpay	ver Identific	ation Number (TIN)										
			The TIN provided mu		e given on line 1 to	avoid	Soci	al secu	urity r	number				
backu	p withholding. For	individuals, thi	s is generally your so	ocial security num	ber (SSN). Howeve	er, for a	\Box		7		7		T	$\neg \neg$
			arded entity, see the						-		-			
TIN, la		er identification	n number (EIN). If yo	u do not have a n	umber, see How to	get a			_					
		more than one	nama saa tha instr	uctions for line 1	Also soo What No	mo and	Or	lover i	dentif	ication	numh	or		
			e name, see the instr elines on whose nun		Also see virial Ivai	me and		Toyer it	- I	Ication	Turric	- T		=
		,					9	4 -	2	5 2	3	8	3	2
Part	II Certific	oction									<u> </u>			
	penalties of perjur													
			y correct taxpayer id	antification numb	or (or I amaitin a			1		\-	1			
2. I am Sen	not subject to ba	ckup withholdir subject to bac	ng because: (a) I am :kup withholding as a	exempt from bac	kup withholding, o	r (b) I have	not be	en no	tified	by the	Inter	nal F ed m	Rever e tha	nue it I am
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or o	other U.S. perso	on (defined below); a	nd										
4. The	FATCA code(s) en	ntered on this fo	orm (if any) indicating	that I am exemp	t from FATCA repo	orting is cor	rect.							
you had acquisi other the	ve failed to report a tion or abandonme	all interest and dent of secured pr	ss out item 2 above if ividends on your tax roperty, cancellation on the property of the prope	eturn. For real esta of debt, contribution	ate transactions, ite ons to an individual r	m 2 does no retirement a	ot app	ly. For ment (mort IRA),	gage in and ge	terest nerall	paid y, pa	l, iymer	nts
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ▶		ul			Date ►	į	13	120	ZC)			
Ger	neral Instru	uctions			• Form 1099-DIV funds)	(dividends	, inclu	ding th	nose	from s	tocks	or n	nutua	al
Section noted.	n references are to	the Internal Re	evenue Code unless	otherwise	Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)									
related	to Form W-9 and	its instructions	formation about deve , such as legislation		• Form 1099-B (stransactions by b		tual fu	ınd sal	les aı	nd cert	ain ot	her		
aπer tn	ey were published	a, go to www.irs	s.gov/FormVV9.		• Form 1099-S (p	roceeds fro	om rea	al esta	te tra	nsactio	ons)			
Purp	ose of Forr	n			• Form 1099-K (n							ansa	ction	ıs)
	An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer				 Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tuition) 									
identific	cation number (TIN	N) which may be	e your social security	/ number	• Form 1099-C (c	anceled de	ebt)							
	(SSN), individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption					Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)								
	expayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident													
amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information alien), to provide your correct														

returns include, but are not limited to, the following.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/10/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

001/504050		OFFICIAL MUMBER 10 00 311						
Redwood City	CA	94063	INSURER F:					
			INSURERE: Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Co	10172				
450 Howland Street			INSURER D: Ohio Security Insurance Company	24082				
Atlas Pellizzari Elect	ric,	Inc.	INSURER C: Cypress Insurance Company	10855				
INSURED			INSURER B: Travelers Prop. CAS Comp. of America	25674				
Walnut Creek	CA	94596	INSURERA: The Travelers Indemnity Comp. of CT	25682				
1211 Newell Ave. Suite	130		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #				
License # : 0281413			E-MAIL ADDRESS: lmadarasz@dhw-ins.com					
DHW Insurance Brokers			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (650) 858-2375 FAX (A/C, No): (650) 856-1023					
PRODUCER			CONTACT NAME: Lucy Madarasz					

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 19-20 All

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
LIK	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000
A	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$	200 000
		х					MED EXP (Any one person) \$	10,000
				DT22-CO-6N907606-TCT-19	06/26/2019	06/26/2020	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000
	OTHER:						\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	ПП					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$	1,000,000
В	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	i
[ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS			810-6N637466-19-26-G	06/26/2019	06/26/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$	
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
							Medical Payments \$	5,000
	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			CUP-6N956207-19-26-G	06/26/2019	06/26/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE \$	10,000,000
В	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE \$	10,000,000
	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000						\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	-1 1		•			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	1,000,000
C	(Mandatory in NH)			ATWC032838	10/1/2019	10/1/2020	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	1,000,000
D	Rented and Leased Equipment			BKS58116871	06/26/2019	06/26/2020	Limit	\$85,000
E	Pollution Liability			G2753062A005	06/26/2019	06/26/2020	Limit	\$2,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

RE: Insured's Operations

As required by written contract: County of San Mateo is named additional insured with respects to General Liability. 30 Days Notice of Cancellation.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION				
County of San Mateo 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
·	Cherryl Castano/CP	uf Oetro			

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

POLICY NUMBER: DT22-CO-6N907606-TCT-19

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS – COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following: COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

Location And Description Of Completed Operations

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II – Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the

location designated and described in the schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR **CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Names of Additional Insured Person(s) or Organization(s):

Location of Covered Operations:

(Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.)

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage", "personal injury" or "advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
 - 2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring, or "personal injury" or "advertising injury" arising out of an offense committed, after:

- 1. All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work. on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or
- 2. That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.



RLI Surety | A division of RLI Insurance Company 350 Rhode Island St. Ste. 240, San Francisco. CA 94103 Email: Will.Finan@rlicorp.com Phone: (415) 981-1900, ext. 1766

January 13, 2020

County of San Mateo Department of General Services 555 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063

Re: Atlas-Pellizzari Electric, Inc. Letter of Prequalification Health and Safety Facilities Projects

To Whom It May Concern:

Our client, Atlas-Pellizzari Electric, Inc., has requested this prequalification letter to be sent to you as an indication of their bondability.

RLI Insurance Company has established a bonding relationship to support Atlas-Pellizzari Electric, Inc. on single projects in excess of \$7,000,000.00 with an aggregate limit of \$15,000,000.00. There is \$12,000.000.00 of bonding capacity available at this time. These noted levels are not limits, but rather guidelines the Surety has established to handle the day-to-day bond needs of our client. As is customary, final approval of any bond is predicated on receipt and review of the most current financial and project information available to the underwriter at the time of the request for the bonds.

RLI Insurance Company is listed in the Federal Treasury Register and is a California admitted surety insurer, Certificate of Authority No. 08854.and as such, is authorized to issue bonds in the State of California. RLI Insurance Company has a current AM Best rating of A+ XI and a Standard & Poors rating of BBB+ (ON).

If you would like to discuss specifics regarding Atlas-Pellizzari Electric, Inc., and their bonding capacity, I would encourage you to contact me directly at (415) 981-1900, ext. 1766.

Sincerely,

RLI Insurance Company

James & Thea

James B. Shea

Attorney-in-Fact

Shea Surety & Insurance Services

1330 S. Bascom Ave., Ste. D

San Jose, CA 95128

